A Recor

01/10/2011



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev 01-09) RECORDA' TRAD

103615035

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ganesha Damjanovic La Vieux Chalet, 1660 Chateau d'Oex Switzerland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No		
Switzerland    X   Individual(s)	Name: Dr. Thomas Hoffman Internal Address: Street Address: Am Ring 7 City: Woellsdorf State Country: Germany Zin: 04720		
Execution Date(s) December 29, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship  Citizenship Germany  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,907,578  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name David G. Duckworth	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City- <sub>Invine</sub>	8. Payment Information:		
State Zip. 92618  Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dduckworth@russoandduckworth.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Aug Ala			
Signature	JANUARY 6, 2011		
DAVID G DUCKWORTH	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ganesha Damjanovic, an individual, residing at La Vieux Chalet, 1660 Chateau d'Oex, Switzerland, hereby sells and assigns to Dr. Thomas Hoffmann, an individual, residing at Am Ring 7, 04720 Woellsdorf, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark and Trademark Registration including all goodwill associated with the trademark.

Our File No.	Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
751-1-1-USA	Reg. No. 2,907,578	RITAM	December 7, 2004

Ganesha Damjanovic., covenants with said Dr. Thomas Hoffman, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Name: Ganesha Damjanovic Date: 29.12.2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0025

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

I hereby certify that the RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY; Assignment; and \$40 fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 as Express Mailing Label No. EM533378995US on January 6, 2011.

1 10 2011 Date Keisha Vidrio

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 01/10/2011**